

Hall of the House of Representatives
90th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2016
Amendment Form

JBC 04/27/16 (2)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1104

AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS CRIME INFORMATION CENTER APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2016-2017
FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1104

Amend House Bill No. 1104 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 22, delete "\$2,676,550" and insert "\$2,709,772"

And

Page 2, line 23, delete "986,267" and insert "999,054"

And

Page 2, line 33, delete "\$7,994,585" and insert "\$8,040,594"

And

Page 4, delete Section 6 in its entirety

And

Appropriately renumber subsequent Sections of the bill.



The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
By: Representative Gossage
TCW/WLC - 04-27-2016 17:08:59
TCW110

Chief Clerk